
 

Dear All,  
 

It was lovely to see so many people join us, including residents from Christian Head and Stobars Hall for our King’s  
Coronation celebrations. We had a fantastic afternoon and thank you to everyone who helped to make the occasion such  
a success. 
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Fundraisers News 

I would just like to say a huge thank 
you to everyone who supports the 
fundraisers as the money raised con-
tributed towards being able to give all 
the children a commemorative book 
mark.  

They also helped with the cost of the 
celebration, and bought story books 
about King Charles for all the children 

to enjoy. 
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Sporting News 

We have continued to enjoy a range of sporting 
events and activities this month.  

Four teams of year 5 children enjoyed Tag Rugby at 
Upper Eden Rugby Club.  

Well done to the year 3 and 4 children who competed 
in the Tennis tournament at KSGS. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

All classes are practising for our School Sports Day, 
which will take place on the afternoon of Friday 9th 
June @ 1pm 

Please continue to ensure the children have suitable 
clothing in school for PE lessons. 

 

Thank you for your on going support. 

Mrs Alison Capstick 

Dates for your Diary 

Monday 5th June– Y4 Multiplication Check opens 

Thursday 8th June- Class Photographs (Tempest) 

Thursday 8th June - Y4 Class Assembly @ 3pm  

Friday 9th June -Sports Day @ 1pm  

Week commencing , June 12th- Y1 Phonics Screening Check 

Tuesday 13th June- Y5 visiting Tullie House Carlisle 

Week beginning Monday 19th June - Y5 Swimming 

Thursday 22nd June—Y1 Class Assembly @ 3pm  

Week beginning Monday 26th June - Y6 Swimming 

Thursday 29th June—Y2 Class Assembly @ 3pm  

Tuesday 4th July– Y5(JM) Class Assembly @ 3pm  

Thursday 6th July -Transition Day 

Tuesday 11th July- Y3 Class Assembly @ 3pm  

Wednesday 12th July-Year  6 End of Year production @ 1.45pm 
and 6pm. 
 

Thursday July 13th - Summer Fair @ 2pm-4pm  
 

Monday 17th July-Y5&Y6 Sponsored Walk 

 

Tuesday 18th July -Leavers Service @1.30pm 

 

Polite Reminder 
Please remember to order lunches on 
School Hub. 

The kitchen are having to provide up to 
32 extra lunches! 

Staffing Update  
Mrs Maloney will be returning from maternity leave 
to teach in year 3 on Thursday and Friday after half-
term. We are sorry to be saying goodbye to Mr 
Galazka and wish him well in the future. Linda Bird 
who works in the office will also be leaving this 
week and we wish her all the best for the future. 

Y6 Wire Sculpture 

Y6 really enjoyed their bike ability lessons last week 
and have created some fantastic bicycle sculptures 
using wire. 


